CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO 

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FUNDS FOR A 2015 SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET 

APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($650,000.00) FOR TOWER ROAD AND SOUTHERN 

STREET ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

Resolution No. 2015-92 

WHEREAS, authority is granted by sections 29-1-109 and 29-1-111 of the Colorado  

Revised Statutes and Section 10.12 of the City of Brighton, Colorado Charter to amend